length of trips, resulting in progress toward the city’s climate goals. 

3 Require electric vehicle-charging-ready infrastructure (electrical conduit or raceway 

connection to electrical service with sufficient panel space reserved that is capable of 

operating at Level 2 (two hundred eight (208) Volts) or greater power) be installed with 

new developments and public projects.  

4 Encourage the use of energy efficient mechanical systems and building products in 

rehabilitation and new construction to decrease building operation costs and impacts on